GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL FORESTRY, J&K, JAMMU

Public Notice

The Department of Social Forestry, J&K is going to conduct auctions in **e-mode** henceforth, as such, It is hereby notified for the information of public in general and timber dealers/extraction contractors, local Saw/Lumber-mills (bidders) in particular that they must prepare their DSC (Digital Signature Certificate), if they do not have, so that they could participate in the e-auction proceedings of the Department at ease.

A training session through NIC shall also be conducted to this effect the dates and details whereof would be communicated separately.

> (Shweta Deonia) SFS Dy. Conservator of Forests, (M&E),

(Member Secretary) Auction Committee

Department of Social Forestry, J&K, Jammu

Dated: 07/09 /2021

No: DIR/DSF/M&E/ 862-80

Copy for information to the: -

01. PCCF/Director, Social Forestry Department, J&K, Jammu.

- 02. Regional Director, (Chairman Auction Committee) Department of Social Forestry, Jammu/ Kashmir. This is in reference to his No. 2401/RD/SFD-J dated:- 24-08-2021.
- 03. Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Forest Development Corporation, Jammu/ Kashmir (Member Auction Committee).
- General Manager, J&K Forest Development Corporation, Jammu/Kashmir/ North 04. Kashmir/ South Kashmir (Member, Auction Committee)
- All Divisional Forest Officers (Member auction Committee) Department of Social 05. Forestry, J&K. They are requested to inform the local timber dealers/extraction contractors/Local Saw/ Lumber-mill (bidders) accordingly.
- Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly 05. publish the above public notice in at least three leading English/Hindi dailies for wide publicity please.

I/C Website, for uploading the Public Notice on official website [ksocialforestry.nic.in.

Notice Board

Dy. Conservator of Forests, (M&E).

(Member Secretary) Auction Committee

Social Forestry Department, J&K, Jammu